11/01 N 1.5.125.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
RA/8000, RA/8000/M
● Comprehensive range – for the utmost versatility
● Conforms to ISO 6431, VDMA 24562
and NFE 49-003-1
● High performance, stability and reliability –
ideal for the demands of today
● Supplied complete with piston rod locknut
● Comprehensive range of standard mountings
Pneumatic Cylinders
ISO 6431, VDMA 24562 and NFE 49-003-1
Non-magnetic and Magnetic Piston
Double Acting
Ø 32 to 320 mm
Ordering Examples
See page N 1.5.125.05
Mountings and Switches
See page N 1.5.125.04 and .05
Guide Blocks
QA/8000/51/* – Plain Bearing
QA/8000/61/* – Roller Bearing (long coupling)
QA/8000/81/* – Plain Bearing (long coupling)
QA/8000/85/* – Plain Bearing (short coupling)
See page N 1.5.125.18 to 22
Alternative Models
Single acting cylinders see page N 1.4.101
Magnetic piston
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or non-lubricated
Standard:
ISO 6431, VDMA 24562, NFE 49-003-1
Operation:
Double acting
RA/8000 Adjustable cushioning
RA/8000/M Magnetic piston, adjustable cushioning
Operating Pressure:
1 to 16 bar (1 to 10 bar for ∅ 250 and 320 mm)
Operating Temperature:
-20°C* to +80˚C max. (∅ 32 to 125 mm)
-10°C* to +80˚C max. (∅ 160 to 320 mm)
*Consult our Technical Service for use below +2°C
Cylinder Diameters:
32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 320 mm
Strokes:
Standard, see page  N 1.5.125.03
Non-standard strokes (10 to 3000 mm) available
Materials:
Barrel: Anodised aluminium
End covers: Pressure diecast aluminium
(Ø 200 to 320 mm gravity cast aluminium)
Piston rod: Stainless steel (Martensitic)
Piston rod seals: Polyurethane (Ø 125 to 320 mm nitrile rubber)
Piston seals: Polyurethane (Ø 125 to 320 mm nitrile rubber)
‘O’-rings: Nitrile rubber
Non-magnetic piston
11/01N 1.5.125.02
RA/8000, RA/8000/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Cylinder Variants
For combinations of cylinder variants consult our Technical Service.
Symbol Model Symbol Model Description Dimensions
Non-magnetic piston Magnetic piston Page
RA/8000 RA/8000/M Standard cylinder 6
CA/8000 CA/8000/M Cylinder with hard chromium plated piston rod 6
SA/8000 SA/8000/M Cylinder with stainless steel piston rod (Austenitic) 6
RA/8000/W1 RA/8000/W2 Cylinder with special wiper/seal (suitable for applications with cement, 6
plaster (stucco), Arizona sand, hoar-frost or ice (∅ 32 to 125 mm)
RA/8000/X1 RA/8000/X2 Low friction cylinders (∅ 32 to 200 mm) 6
Medium: Compressed air, filtered and non-lubricated recommended
(1 to 10 bar)
TRA/8000 TRA/8000/M Cylinder with heat resistant seals (150˚C max.) 6
RA/8000/IU RA/8000/MU Cylinder with extended piston rod 6
RA/8000/W5 RA/8000/W6 Cylinder with extended piston rod and special wiper/seal 6
(suitable for applications with cement, plaster (stucco),
Arizona sand, hoar-frost or ice (∅ 32 to 125 mm).
RA/8000/G RA/8000/MG Cylinder with piston rod bellows 8
TRA/8000/G TRA/8000/MG Cylinder with piston rod bellows and heat resistant seals (150˚C max.)
RA/8000/W RA/8000/MW Cylinder without cushioning 6
RA/8000/X3 RA/8000/X4 Low friction cylinders without cushioning (∅ 32 to 200 mm) 6
Medium: Compressed air, filtered and non-lubricated recommended
(1 to 10 bar)
HRA/8000/M Cylinder with hydraulic (∅ 32 to 100 mm) 6
RA/8000/J RA/8000/JM Cylinder with double ended piston rod 7

To order a bracket for magnetically operated switches
M/50/LSU/2V; 80 mm bore cylinder quote: QM/27/2/1
Ordering Examples
** Insert cable length
Full information on switches (technical data, polyurethane cable, dimensions etc.) please refer to relevant catalogue pages
Model
Reed M/50/LSU/.. M/50/LSU/CP QM/33 QM/34 QM/34/P QM/31 QM/32 QM/32/P —
M/50/RAC/5V — — — — — — — —
TM/50/RAU/2S — TQM/33 — — TQM/31 — — —
Solid state M/50/EAP/.. M/50/EAP/CP — QM/134 QM/134/P — QM/132 QM/132/P —
M/50/EAN/.. M/50/EAN/CP
Pneumatic — — — — — — — — QM/140
Model Voltage Current Temperature LED Features Cable Cable Plug-in Cable Catalogue
Reed Solid State V a.c. V d.c. Max. °C Length Type Straight 90° Page
M/50/LSU/**V — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +80° ● — 2, 5, 10 m PVC 2 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
M/50/LSU/5U — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +80° ● — 5 m PUR 2 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
M/50/RAC/5V — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +80° — Changeover 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
M/50/LSU/CP — 10 to 60 10 to 75 180 mA -20° to +80° ● Plug M8x1 5 m — M/P73001/5 — N 4.3.005
TM/50/RAU/2S — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +150° — — 2 m Silicon 2 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
— M/50/EAP/**V — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° ● PNP 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
— M/50/EAP/CP — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° ● PNP, plug M8x1 5 m — M/P73001/5 — N 4.3.005
— M/50/EAN/**V — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° ● NPN 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
— M/50/EAN/CP — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° ● NPN, plug M8x1 5 m — M/P73001/5 — N 4.3.005
TQM/31/** — 10 to 240 10 to 240 2 A -20° to +150° — High Temperature 5 m Silicone 2x0,75 — — N 4.3.021
QM/31/C/** — 10 to 110 10 to 175 0,25 A -20° to +80° — Changeover 5  m PVC 3 x 0,5 — — N 4.3.021
QM/32/** — 10 to 240 10 to 240 1 A -20° to +80° ● — 2, 5, 10 m PVC 2 x 0,75 — — N 4.3.021
QM/32/P — 10 to 240 10 to 240 1 A -20° to +80° ● — 5 m PVC 3 x 0,34 M/P34692/5 — N 4.3.021